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Partner Agency/Project FY 2006 FEY 2007 FEY 2008 FY 2009 *Status
Alaska Department of Transportation & Public Facilities

Akutan Marine Link to Airport 1,000,000 Design
AUTC/DOT&PF Dust Control Research 250,000 Research Underway
Cantwell Community Roads 500,000 Complete
Circle/Circle City Community 900,000 Construction
Coffman Cove Community Streets Paving 500,000 Award Documents
Coffman Cove Road Paving 3,000 Complete
Coffman Cove Roads Paving 34,000 Construction
Cold Bay Road Improvements 150,000 Award Documents
Eagle/Eagle Village Community Roads 1,300,000 Construction
Elfin Cove Boardwalk 150,000 Design
Emmonak Community Roads 2,000,000 Design
Fort Yukon Community Roads 2,000,000 Design
Gustavus Small Boat Float 100,000 Design
Gustavus Transient Vessel Mooring Facility 650,000 Award Documents
Healy Roads Dust Control 500,000 Award Documents
Kalskag Connector Road Rehabilitiation 250,000 Award Documents
Naukati Small Boat Float 325,000 Construction
Naukati Small Boat Float 60,000 Design
Northway Access Road Improvements 400,000 Award Documents
Pelican Board-Road Reconstruction Phase | 300,000 Complete
Pelican Board-Road Reconstruction Phase |l 300,000 Complete
Pelican Board-Road Reconstruction Phase IlI 400,000 Construction
Port Alexander Boardwalk 200,000 Design
Port Alexander South Cedar Street Boardwalk 280,000 Design

Selawik Community Board-Road 800,000 Complete



Partner Agency/Project FY 2006 FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009 *Status

Alaska Department of Transportation & Public Facilities

St. Mary's/Pitka’s Point Dust Control 300,000 Award Documents

Takotna Gold Creek Bridge Replacement 200,000 Award Documents

Tanacross 4th Avenue 137,000 Close Out in Progress

Tanacross Road Improvements 500,000 Award Documents

Tanana Community Roads Dust Control 50,000 Complete

Teller Airport Road Dust Control 65,000 Award Documents

Togiak Main Road Rehabilitation 800,000 Design

Whale Pass Small Boat Float 60,000 Design

Whale Pass Small Boat Float Rehabilitation 400,000 Award Documents
9,303,000 500,000 1,421,000 4,640,000

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Akhiok Tsunami Road Repairs 250,000 Construction
Akiak Roads Rehabilitation 200,000 Award Documents
Atka Roads Rehabilitation 1,000,000  Award Documents
Atmautluak Board Road Expansion 166,000 Complete
Atmautluak Village Float Dock Replacement 100,000 Complete
Chefornak Subsistence ATV Road 50,000 Reconnaissance
Coffman Cove Dock 1,000,000 Design
Coffman Cove Dock 650,000 Award Documents
Gakona Access Road Rehabilitation 900,000 Award Documents
Galena Dock 1,400,000 Construction
Hooper Bay ATV Trail Extension 50,000 Reconnaissance
Hooper Bay Community Streets 250,000 Design

IRT Chigniks Road Survey 150,000  Award Documents
Kalskag to Yukon River Reconnaissance 100,000  Award Documents
King Cove City Streets 1,200,000 Construction
Kivalina Evacuation/Relocation Road Reconnaissance 500,000 Reconnaissance
Kobuk-Shungnak Winter Trail Bridge 300,000 Construction
Kwethluk Barge Landing 150,000 Design
Kwethluk Community/Barge Landing Road 250,000 Design
Kwigillingok Kuicuaq Slough ATV Trail 50,000 Reconnaissance
Manley Hot Springs Community Streets 150,000 Award Documents
Manokotak Heights Road Reconstruction 1,000,000 Award Documents
McGrath Road Reconstruction 1,000,000 Award Documents
Metlakatla Walden Point Road 1,050,000 Complete
Shaktoolik Evacuation Road 1,000,000  Award Documents
Stevens Village Access Road Reconnaissance 500,000 Reconnaissance

Tundra Tramway Railroad Renovation 310,000 Award Documents



Partner Agency/Project
Western Federal Lands Highway Division
Tununak ATV Geo-Tech Trail Design

Corps of Engineers

Barge Landing Design - Aniak

Barge Landing Design - Chuathbaluk

Barge Landing Design - Kipnuk

Barge Landing Design - Kongiganak

Barge Landing Design - McGrath

Barge Landing System Design - Mooring Points

Barge Landing System Design - Statewide

Chignik Small Boat Harbor

Cordova Harbor Storm Breakwater

Kwinhagak Harbor Entrance Improvements

Manley Hot Springs Landing Sanitary Facility Replacement
Nanwalek Safe Harbor Study

Nondalton Dock and Launch Ramp

Perryville Dock Conceptual Design

Platinum Public Dock Conceptual Design/Goodnews Bay Road
Connection Feasibility

Port Graham Public Dock Reconnaissance
Port Lions City Dock and Ferry Terminal Repairs

Saint Paul Harbor Improvements - Phase 111 Small Boat Harbor
Seldovia Dock Phase | & 11

Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium
Nunam lqua Board-Road Design
Pitka's Point Sanitation Road

Alaska Village Electric Cooperative
Mekoryuk Harbor Repairs/Dredging construction
Hooper Bay Access Road construction

Aleutians East Borough
False Pass Boat Harbor Rehabilitation/Expansion

FY 2006 EY 2007 FEY 2008 FY 2009
200,000
5,450,000 1,800,000 1,226,000 5,450,000
150,000
125,000
100,000
150,000
85,000
1,500,000
350,000
1,000,000
200,000
200,000
50,000
140,000
150,000
160,000
300,000
50,000
50,000
600,000
454,000
814,000 960,000 1,190,000 2,850,000
325,000
460,000
785,000
322,966
141,531
464,497
1,020,000

*Status

Award Documents

Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Award Documents
Final Study Report
Award Documents
Complete
Design
Award Documents
Design
Award Documents
Reconnaissance

Award Documents

Reconnaissance
Reconnaissance

Close Out in Progress
Design

Complete
Design

Complete
Complete

Construction



Partner Agency/Project
Association of Village Council Presidents
AVCP - Regional Roads Planning & Reconnaissance
Nunam lqua Boardwalk Construction and Extension
Oscarville to Bethel Road Reconnaissance Engineering
Pilot Station Community Streets Rehabilitation
Kongiganak Barge Landing

Bristol Bay Borough
Port of Bristol Bay Dock Expansion/Repair

Bristol Bay Native Association
Clarks Point- Ekuk Road
Pilot Point Dago Creek Road Realignment

Kawerak, Inc.

Diomede Island Marine Facilities Preliminary Engineering
Gambell Evacuation Road

Koyuk Community Streets

Shaktoolik Evacuation Road reconnaissance engineering
Unalakleet Community Roads

Unalakleet Community Roads

City of Adak
Small Boat Harbor Construction

City of Akutan
Airport/Ferry Dock Improvement

City of Bethel
Boat Harbor Rehabilitation
Brown's Slough Bank Stabilization

Chenega IRA Council
Community Streets Rehabilitation/Harbor Access

FY 2006 EY 2007 EY 2008 FY 2009
100,000
1,000,000
150,000
150,000
500,000
1,800,000
1,000,000
50,000
150,000
200,000
600,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
55,000
1,700,000
145,000
1,655,000
1,600,000
437,000
520,000
570,000
1,200,000

*Status

Planning
Construction
Award Documents
Award Documents
Award Documents

Construction

Award Documents
Award Documents

Reconnaissance
Construction
Complete
Reconnaissance
Construction
Complete

Award Documents

Design

Construction
Complete

Construction



Partner Agency/Project

City of Cordova
Cordova Boat Haulout Structures
Cordova Roads Surfacing

Craig Community Association

Port Saint Nicholas Road Reconstrcution

Community Streets Rehabilitation

City of Dillingham
Small Boat Harbor Ramps

Gulkana Village Council
Gulkana Access Road Reconstruction

City of Haines
Haines Harbor Floats

City of Hoonah
Marine Industrial Center Phase 11

Igiugig Tradition Council
Igiugig High Ridge Subdivision Road

City and Borough of Juneau
Auke Bay Commercial Landing Facility

City of Ketchikan
Knudson Cove Harbor Rehabilitation

City of King Cove
North Old Boat Harbor Reconstruction

City of Kodiak
Pier 3 Cargo Terminal Repair

Kodiak Island Borough
Kodiak Island Transportation Study

Lake and Peninsula Borough

Lake lliamna Multiple Community Barge Landings

EY 2006 EY 2007

EY 2008 EY 2009

311,000
1,000,000
135,000
1,800,000
1,000,000
350,000
300,000
250,000

129,000 700,000
1,000,000
215,000
800,000
300,000
81,000
1,500,000
125,000

*Status

Design/Construction
Complete

Complete
Construction

Construction

Design

Construction

Construction

Award Documents

Complete

Construction

Construction

Complete

Planning

Design



Partner Agency/Project

City of Nenana
Nenana Tug and Barge Port
Nenana 9th & K Street Repairs, K Street Extension

City of Nome
Nome Harbor Low Float Dock

North Pacific Rim Housing Authority
Tatitlek Dock design Repairs
Chenega Bay Small Boat Harbor Rehabilitation

North Slope Borough
Wainwright Boat Launch Ramp
Anaktuvuk Pass Bridge Reconstruction

City of Old Harbor
Small Boat Harbor Renovations

Organized Village of Kake
Multi-Use Dock

City of Wrangell
Heritage Harbor Transient Floats

Yakutat Borough
Multi-Purpose Dock Construction — Yakutat

City of Sand Point
School Loop Road Rehabilitation

Selawik
Barge Landing & Access Road Rehabilitation & Expansion

City of Seward
East Harbor Reconstruction

FY 2006 EY 2007 EY 2008 FY 2009
850,000
800,000
1,000,000
367,000
1,000,000
303,370
147,431
450,801
700,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
696,000
850,000
300,000

1,000,000

*Status

Construction
Construction

Complete

Complete
Construction

Construction
Design

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Design

Award Documents

Construction



Partner Agency/Project FY 2006 FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009 *Status
City and Borough of Sitka

Indian River road Rehabilitation 750,000 Construction

Old Thomsen Harbor Replacement 1,300,000 Complete

Sawmill Dock Reconstruction 500,000 Close Out In Progress
1,800,000

City of Skagway
Boat Harbor Wave Attenuator 500,000 Construction

Stevens Village IRA Council
Stevens Village Community Roads 1,000,000 Design

City of Thorne Bay
Thorne Bay Harbor Repairs 100,000 Construction

Projects Total 26,864,000 14,878,298 11,093,000 26,220,000

*PROJECT STATUS GLOSSARY

Award Documents-Financial Assistance Awards are being prepared at Denali Commission

Planning-Project to develop a catalog of regional project needs/opportunities

Reconnaissance-Project investigation to determine if there is a viable project scope-schedule-budget
Design-Project design including engineering, NEPA approval and Right of Way acquistion
Construction-Project construction including bid documents and bid advertising/selection

Close Out in Progress-Project close out due to ineligibility, scope beyond program capability or project inaction
Complete-Project design and/or construction is complete and project is moving into close out status
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